TITUS COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS COURT

AT THE REGULAR TERM

This affidavit states that Article 114.026, Subsection C of the Local Government Code has been complied
with for the monthly reports of the Titus County Treasurer, Titus County, Texas for the month of April
2018, which have been submitted to Commissioner's Court for approval. The cash balance for Titus
County combined funds on this date is $19,448,687.01

Sheryl Preddy, Titus County Treasurer, April23, 2018

BY OUR SIGNATURES HERETO WE HEREBY APPROVE SAID REPORTS

TITUS COUNTY JUDGE

) Eap )

TITUS COUNTY COMMISSIONER PR #1 TITUS COUNTY COMMISSIONER PR #2

Lo gttt | j@»m;g@eu

{TUS CO COMMISSIONER PR #4

TiTUS COUNTY COMMISSIONER PR #3

DATE APPROVED: _April 23, 2018 o %

o
J7
7,

iy,
% cnl,
‘\ -
-
x
o
-Zl,imﬁt\d S
’llm'al'mt““

“,

%, '.i“uu"'

\)
i




DATE 04/23/2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

20le

2018

2018

2018

08:51 COMBINED STATEMENT OF

ACCOUNT NAME

QLe

014

0le

017

0ls

ols

020

021

022

023

024

GENERAL COUNTY FUND
JURY JP#1 C-0-H
JURY JP#2 C-0-H
C0 CLERK C-0-H
JURY CO.CLERK
JP#1 C-0-H
TAX A/C CASH ON HAND
PETTY CASH JP#1
PETTY CASH- CO CLERK
JP#1
CASH IN BANK
CIB-CDS
JUV PROB ACCT
INVESTMENT

FUND TOTALS

JUSTICE COURTHQUSE SECURITY
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

SECURITY FEES FUND
CASH IN BANE
FUND TOTALS

JURY FURD

CASH ON HAND JURY

CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

LAW LIBRARY FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

SPECIAL PROJECT ROAD & BRIDGE
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TCTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE #1 FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

RORD & BRIDGE #2 FUND
CASH IN BANE
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE #3 FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE #4 FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

GEL103 PAGE

CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM APRIL TO APRIL
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECETPTS DTSBURSEMENTS CASH RALANCE
500.00 .00 .00 500.00
.00 .00 .00 .00
1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00
2,500.00 .00 .00 2,5060.00
.00 .00 .00 .00
400.00 .00 .00 400,00
100.00 .00 .00 100.00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
2,428,837.88 413,721.13 380,625.90- 2,461,933.11
5,000,000.00 .00 .00 5,000,000.00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .60 .00
7,433,337.88 413,721.13 380,625.90- 7,466,433 .11
9,637.23 198.38 .00 9,835.61
9,637.23 168 _38 _00 9,835.61
64,598.59 1,074.90 289.37- 65,384.12
64,598.59 1,074.90 289.37- 65,384 _12
5,000.00 .00 .00 5,000.00
110,803.37 2,483.67 16,840,39~ 96,446.65
115,803.37 2,483.67 16,840.39- 101, 446.65
13,068.38 1,475.0G 1,268.00- 13,275.38
13,066.38 1,475.00 1,268.00- 13,275.38
506,845.85 22,220.00 .00 529,069.85
506,849,485 22,220.00 .00 529,069.85
1,384,098.53% 172,124.78 53,921.03- 1,502,302.35
1,384,098.59 172,124.79 53,921.03- 1,50%,302.35
44,926.61 1,098.79 2,161.32- 43,864.08
44,926 61 1,008.70 2,161.32- 43,864.08
37,365.36 1,098,179 1,954.43- 36,509.72
37,365.36 1,098.79 1,954.43- 36,509.72
38,270.04 1,098.79 1,839.25- 37,529.58
38,270.04 1,098.79 1,839.25- 37,529.58
38,74%.41 1,098.74 1,547.60- 37,900.55
38,745 .41 1,098.74 1,947.60- 37,900.58

1




DATE 04/23/2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

29018

2018

2018

025

026

027

028

029

030

031

033

034

035

036

037

040

041

GEL103 PAGE

DB:51 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM APRIL TC APRIL
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE

CHAPTER 19: FY 2012

CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 00 .00

CHAPTER 19: FY 2011

CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 00

CHAPTER 19: FY 2003

CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
FUNE TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00

JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY

CASH IN BANK 33,172.55 603.48 .00 33,776.03
FUND TOTALS 33,172.58 603.48 _0o 33,776.03

JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY-JP2

CASH IN BANK 13,745.35 185.22 .00 13,934 .57
FUND TOTALS 13,745 .35 189.22 .00 13,934.57

COUNTY & DISTRICT CRT TECH

CASH IN BANK 9,671.56 162.91 .00 9,834.47
FUND TOTALS 9,671 .56 162.91 .00 9,834.47

PARK FUND

PETTY CASH .oo .00 .00 .00

CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 _00 .00

PRETRIAL INTERVENTION FUND

CASH TN BANE 65,039.50 1,332.00 .0o 7,371.50
FUND TOTALS 6,039.50 1,332.00 .00 7,371.50

PRE-TRIAL-CLASS C MISD. FUND

CASH IN BANK 2,000.00 4,500.0D .00 6,500.00
FUND TOTALS 2,000.00 4,500,00 .00 6,500.00

INDIGENT DEFENSE 2011

CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00

VITAL STATISTICS

CASH IN BANK 12,051.25 308,00 .00 12,355.25
FUND TOTALS 12,051.25 308.00 .00 12,359.25

COUNTY CLERK ARCHIVE

CASH TN BANK B0,896.46 3,820,000 .00 84,716.46
FUND TOTALS 80,896 46 3,820.00 .00 B4,716.46

DISTRICT CLERK TECH FUND

CASH IN BANEK 4,443.00 230.00 .00 4,673.00
FUND TOTALS 4,443 .00 230.00 .00 4,673 .00

VICTIM OF CRIME FUND

CASH IN BANX 113,885.47 36,476.20 214,00~ 156,147.87
FUND TOTALS 118, 885 .47 36,476,20 214 .00- 156,147.67

2



DATE 04/23/2018 08:51 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM APRIL TO APRIL GEL103 PAGE

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
2018 042 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT 2017
CASH TN BANK -0a .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00
2018 043 COUNTY CLERK R&M FUND
CASH IN BANK 123,997.01 4,003.87 439.63- 127,561 .25
FUND TOTALS 123,997.01 4,003.87 439,63~ 127,561.25
201 044 DISTRICT CLERK R&M FUND
CASH IN BANK 13,028.75 250.63 .00 13,279.38
FUND TOTALS 13,028.75 250.63 0o 13,272.38
2018 047 DISTRICT ATTORNEY FUND
CASH IN BANK 2,057.18 -00 -0¢ 2,057.18
FUND TOTALS 2,057.18 .00 .00 Z2,057.18
2018 048 COUNTY ATTCORNEY FUND
CASH IN BANK 678.30 380.94 .00 1,059.24
FUND TOTALS 678.30 380.%4 .00 1,0559.24
2018 0453 DISTRICT CLK REC PRESERV FUND
CASH IN RANK 15,814.00 380.00 .00 20,194.00
FUND TOTALS 15,814.00 380.00 .00 20,1%4.00
2018 050 VEHICLE INVENTORY TAX ACCOUNT
CASH IN BANK 16,098.63 -0¢ -00 16,098.69
FUND TOTALS 16,098.69 .o¢ ] 16,098.69
2018 051 FAMILY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES
CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 -80
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00
2018 052 2018 RIFLE PLATE GRANT
CASH IN BANK .00 -0o .00 .00
FUND TQOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00
2018 053 SHERIFF SEIZED ACCOUNT
CASH IN BANK 21,446.64 .00 .00 21,446.64
FUND TOTALS 21,446.64 .00 .00 21,446.64
2018 054 DISTRICT ATTORNEY SEIZED ACCT
CASH IN EANK 36,731.23 .00 .00 36,731.23
FUND TOTALS 36,731.23 .00 .00 36,731.23
2018 055 DIST ATTY DRUS FORFEITURE FUND
CASH IN BANK 454,306.86 720.00 .00 455,026.86
FUND TOTALS 454,306.86 720.00 .00 455,026.86
2018 056 SHERIFF FORFEITURE FUND
PETTY CASH 4,500.00 .00 -Q0 4,500.00
CASH IN BANK 16,415.05 .00 .90 16,415.05
FUND TOTALS 20,915.05 -00 .00 20,915.05

2018 057 CAPITAI MURDER FUND
CASH IN BANEK 48,000.00 .80 .00 48,000.00
FUND TOTALS 48,000.00 .00 .00 48,000.00




DATE 04/23/2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

Z0ls

2018

2018

2018

2018

058

058

060

063

064

065

0g6

el

068

063

071

072

073

078

08:51 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECETIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM APRIL TO APRIL GEL103 PAGE
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCH

STATE CRIMINAL ALIEN ASST FPROG

CASH TN BANK .00 -00 .06 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00

SHERTFF COMMISSARY FUND

CASH IN BANK 6,886.33 25,000.00 2,568.24- 29,318.09
FUND TOTALS 6,886.33 25,000.00 2,568.24-~ 25,318.09

2017 VEST GRANT

CASH IN BANK .Go .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00

2017 I&5

CASH TN BANK 106,240.83 4,355.16 -00 110,736.15
FUND TOTALS 106,340.99 4,395.16 .00 110,736.15

2004 ROW I&S/2011 SERIES

CASH IN BANK 56,341.77 3,283.74 .00 99,625.51
FUND TOTALS 96,341.77 3,283.74 .00 99,625.51

TITUS COUNTY 2012 "A" BOND I&S

CASH IN BANK 416,482 59 4,395.16 .00 420,878.15
FUND TOTALS 416,482.99 4,335.16 .00 420,878.15

TITUS COUNTY 2012 "B" BOND I%S

2012 B BOND I&S 412 ,855.41 4,395.16 .00 4317,254.57
FUND TOTALS 412,859.41 4,395.16 .00 417,254.57

2007 LOOFP BCOND

CARSH IN BANK 83,748.53 4,335.16 .00 88,143.69
FUND TOTALS B3,748.53 4,385.1¢6 .00 88,143.69

TITUS COUNTY 2009 BOND I&S

CASH IN BANK 410,359.68 4,355.16 .00 414 ,754.84
FUND TOTALS 410,359.68 4,395.16 .00 414,754 .84

2016 I&S

CASH IN BANK 105,402.97 4,395.16 .00 110,798.13
FUND TOTALS 106,402.97 4,395.16 .00 110,798.13

FEMA PREC. #1 2015-2016

CASH TN BANE -00 .00 -00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00

FEMA PRECINCT #2 2015-2016

CASH IN BANK 59,916.31~- .00 -00 59,916.31-
FUND TOTALS 59,3%16.31- - Q0 .00 59,916.31~

TITUS COUNTY BELL TOWER FUND

CASH IN BANK 5,873.67 .00 .00 5.,873.67
FUND TOTALS 5,873.67 .00 .00 5,873.67

2004 RIGHT OF WAY

CASH IN BANK 3,520,170.86 .Q0 i) 3,520,170.86

CIB-CD .00 .00 .00 -00
FUND TOTALS 3,520,170.8¢6 -00 .00 3,520,170.86

4




DATE 04/23/2018

08:51 COMBINED STATEMENT COF

ACCOUNT NaME

2018 076

2018 077

2018 078

2018 079

2018 083

2018 08k

2018 086

2018 090

2018 0891

2018 082

2018 03¢

LOOP CONSTRUCTION FUND

CASH IN BANK

CASH IN BANK (TEX POOL)

CASH IN BANK (GFS)
FUND TOTALS

FEMA PREC. #3 2015-2016
CASH IN BANE
FUND TOTALS

TEMA PREC. #4 2015-2016
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

PREC #3 CETRZ GRANT
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

COMMISSARY STORE
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

ELECTION FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

MAINTENANCE BLDG FUND
CASH IN EBANK
FUND TOTALS

INSURANCE FUND
CASH IN BANK
CASH IN BANK
CASH IN BANK-UMR
FUND TOTALS

DISTRICT CLERK AGENCY FUND
CASH IN BANK
CD-DISTRICT CLERK

FUND TOTALS

COUNTY CLERK CASH BOND ACCT
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOQTALS

BATI. BOND BOARD ACCOUNT

CASH IN BANK

CD~-ANTHONY COOPER

CD-TONY MCGILL

CD-KELLYE COOPER

CD-BRISON & BRISON

CD-NANCY DAVIS

CD-NANCY DAVIS BATL BONDS
FUND TOTALS

GENERAL FIXED ASSETS
FUND TOTALS

GEL103 PAGE

CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM APRIL TO APRIL
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING

CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
1,537,113.43 .00 .00 1,537,113.43
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 0o .00 .00
1,537,113.43 .00 .00 1,537,113.43
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
10,955.97 .00 .00 10,955.97
10,955.97 T .00 10,955.97
.00 .00 .00 .00
_00 .00 .0a .00
18,952.39 .00 .00 18,952.39
18,3952.39 .00 .00 18,952.39
269,155.70 .00 2,382.09~ 266,773.61
269,155.70 .00 2,382.09- 266,773.61
147,244.39 1,502.62 6,251 .68~ 142,495.33
147,244 .39 1,502.62 6,25%1.68- 142,495 .33
390,383.48 24,159, 04 75,679.21~ 338,863.31
.00 .00 .00 .00
111,456.54 35,083 .73 .00 146,540.27
501,840.02 53,242.77 75,679.21- 485,403.58
28B3,352.64 .00 .00 283,352 .64
21B,453.08 .00 .00 218,453.08
501, 805.72 -oo -00 501,805 72
128,739.25 .60 .00 128,739.25
128,739.25 .00 .00 128,739.25
.01 .00 .00 .01
0o .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
50,000.00 .00 .00 50,000.00
50,326.39 .00 .00 50,326.39
51,491.14 .00 .00 51,451.14
111,755.37 .00 .00 111,759.37
263,576.91 .00 -00 263,576.91
.00 .00 .00 .00

5



DATE 04/23/2018 08:51 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM APRIL TO APRIL GEL103 PAGE
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING

ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE BRECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE

2018 097 GENERAL L/T DEBT ACCOUNT GROUP
CASH IN BANK .00 .00 -00 -00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00

2018 098 PAYROLL CLEARING FUND

CASH IN BANK -00 148,323.78 148,329.78~ .00
FUND TOTALS .00 148,32%.78 148,329 78- .00
GRAND TOTALS 19,210,618.83 934,780.10 £96,711.92- 19,448,687.01

a6




