## TITUS COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS COURT

## AT THE REGULAR TERM

This affidavit states that Article 114.026, Subsection C of the Local Government Code has been complied with for the monthly reports of the Titus County Treasurer, Titus County, Texas for the month of April 2018, which have been submitted to Commissioner's Court for approval. The cash balance for Titus County combined funds on this date is \$19,448,687.01

Submitted by Mery Yred

Sheryl Preddy, Titus County Treasurer, April 23, 2018

BY OUR SIGNATURES HERETO WE HEREBY APPROVE SAID REPORTS

TITUS COUNTY JUDGE

TITUS COUNTY COMMISSIONER PR #1

TITUS COUNTY COMMISSIONER PR #3

TITUS COUNTY COMMISSIONER PR #2

TITUS COUNTY COMMISSIONER PR #4

DATE APPROVED: April 23, 2018



DATE	
04/23/201	
8 08:51	

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM APRIL

TO APRIL GEL103 PAGE 1

2018 024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 020 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 019 SPECIAL PROJECT ROAD & BRIDGE CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 018 HAW LIBRARY FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 017 JURY FUND CASH ON HAND JURY CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 016 SECURITY FEES FUND CASH IN BANX FUND TOTALS	2018 014 JUSTICE COURTHOUSE SECURITY CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	ACCOUNT NAME  2018 010 GENERAL COUNTY FUND JURY JP#1 C-O-H CO CLERK C-O-H JURY CO.CLERK JP#1 C-O-H TAX A/C CASH ON HAND PETTY CASH JP#1 PETTY CASH ON HAND PETTY CASH CO CLERK JP#1 CIS-CDS JUV PROB ACCI INVESTMENT FUND TOTALS
38,749.41 38,749.41	38,270.04 38,270.04	37,365.36 37,365.36	44,925.61 44,926.61	1,384,098.59 1,384,098.59	506,849.85 506,849.85	13,068.38 13,068.38	5,000.00 110,803.37 115,803.37	64,598.59 64,598.59	9,637.23 9,637.23	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE  500.00 1,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 100.00
1,098.74 1,098.74	1,098.79 1,098.79	1,098.79 1,098.79	1,098.79 1,098.79	172, 124.79 172, 124.79	22,220.00 22,220.00	1,475.00 1,475.00	2,483.67 2,483.67	1,074.90 1,074.90	198.38 198.38	CASH RECEIPTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1,947.60- 1,947.60-	1,839.25 1,839.25	1,954.43- 1,954.43-	2,161.32- 2,161.32-	53,921.03- 53,921.03-	. 000	1,268,00- 1,268.00-	.00 16,840.39- 16,840.39-	289.37- 289.37-	.00	CASH DISBURSEMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
37,900.55 37,900.55	37,529.58 37,529.58	36,509.72 36,509.72	43,864.08 43,864.08	1,502,302.35 1,502,302.35	529,069.85 529,069.85	13,275.38 13,275.38	5,000.00 96,446.65 101,446.65	65,384.12 65,384.12	9,835.61 9,835.61	ENDING CASH HALLANCE  500.00 1,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 000.00 1,000.00 000.00 000.00 000.00 000.00

DATE
04/23/
/2018
08:51

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM APRIL

TO APRIL

GEL103 PAGE 2

2018 041 VICTIM OF CRIME FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 040 DISTRICT CLERK TECH FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 037 COUNTY CLERK ARCHIVE CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 036 VITAL STATISTICS CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 035 INDIGENT DEFENSE 2011 CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 034 PRE-TRIAL-CLASS C MISD. FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 033 PRETRIAL INTERVENTION FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 031 PARK FUND PETTY CASH CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 030 COUNTY & DISTRICT CRT TECH CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 029 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY-JP2 CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 028 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 027 CHAPTER 19: FY 2003 CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 026 CHAPTER 19: FY 2011 CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 025 CHAPTER 19: FY 2012 CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	ACCOUNT NAME
119,885.47 119,885.47	4,443.00 4,443.00	80,89 <u>6,46</u>	12,051.25 12,051.25	.00	2,000.00 2,000.00	6,039.50		9,671.56 9,671.56	13,745.35 13,745.35	33,172.55 33,172.55	.000	.000	.000	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE
36,47 <u>6.20</u> 36,476.20	230.00	3,820.00 3,820.00	308.00	. 00	4,500 <u>0</u>	1,332.00 1,332.00	.000.000	162.91 162.91	189.22 189.22	603.48 603.48	.000	.00	.00	CASH RECEIPTS
214.00- 214.00-	. 00	00.	.00	. 00	.00	.00	.00.	.00	.00	.00	. 00	.00	.00	CASH DISBURSEMENTS
156,147.67 156,147.67	4,673.00 4,673.00	84,716.46 84,716.46	12,359.25 12,359.25	.00	6,500.00 6,500.00	7,371.50 7,371.50		9,834.47 9,834.47	13,934.57 13,934.57	33,776.03 33,776.03	200	.000	.00	ENDING CASH BALANCE

DATE 04/23/2018 08:51
COMBINED
STATEMENT
$\sim$
CASH
RECEIPTS
AND D
DISBURSEMENTS FROM
FROM
ΜA
APRIL
TO APRIL

2018 057 CAPITAL MURDER FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 056 SHERIFF FORFEITURE FUND PETTY CASH CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 055 DIST AFTY DRUG FORFEITURE FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 054 DISTRICT ATTORNEY SEIZED ACCT CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 053 SHERIFF SEIZED ACCOUNT CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 052 2018 RIFLE PLATE GRANT CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 051 FAMILY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 050 VEHICLE INVENTORY TAX ACCOUNT CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 049 DISTRICT CLK REC PRESERV FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 048 COUNTY ATTORNEY FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 047 DISTRICT ATTORNEY FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 044 DISTRICT CLERK RAM FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 043 COUNTY CLERK RAM FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 042 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT 2017 CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	ACCOUNT NAME
48,000.00	4,500.00 16,415.05 20,915.05	454,306.86 454,306.86	36,731.23 36,731.23	21,446.64 21,446.64	. 00	.00	16,098.69 16,098.69	19,814.00 19,814.00	678.30 678.30	2,057.18 2,057.18	13,028.75 13,028.75	123,997.01	.00	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE
. 000	.00	720.00	. 00	. 00	- 00	. 00	.00	380.00	380.94 380.94	.00	250.63 250.63	4,003.87 4,003.87		CASH RECEIPTS
. 00	.000	. 00	.00	. 00	.00	. 00	. 00	.00	. 00	. 00	.00	439.63- 439.63-	.00	CASH DISBURSEMENTS
48,000.00 48,000.00	4,500.00 16,415.05 20,915.05	455,026.86 455,026.86	36,731.23 36,731.23	21,446.64 21,446.64	.00.	. 00	16,098.69 16,098.69	20,194.00 20,194.00	1,059.24 1,059.24	2,057.18 2,057.18	13,279.38 13,279.38	127,561.25 127,561.25	. 00	ENDING CASH BALANCE

GEL103 PAGE 3

DATE	
04/23/2018	
08:51	

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM APRIL

TO APRIL

GEL103 PAGE

2018 075 2004 RIGHT OF WAY CASH IN BANK CIB-CD FUND TOTALS	2018 073 TITUS COUNTY BELL TOWER FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 072 FEMA PRECINCT #2 2015-2016 CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 071 FEMA PREC. #1 2015-2016 CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 069 2016 I&S CASH IN HANK FUND TOTALS	2018 068 TITUS COUNTY 2009 BOND I&S CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 067 2007 LOOP BOND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 066 TITUS COUNTY 2012 "B" BOND I&S 2012 B BOND I&S FUND TOTALS	2018 065 TITUS COUNTY 2012 "A" BOND I&S CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 064 2004 ROW I&S/2011 SERTES CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 063 2017 I&S CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 060 2017 VEST GRANT CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 059 SHERIFF COMMISSARY FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 058 STATE CRIMINAL ALIEN ASST PROG CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	ACCOUNT NAME
3,520,170.86 3,520,170.86	5,873.67 5,873.67	59,916.31- 59,916.31-	.00	106,402.97	410,359.68 410,359.68	83,748.53 83,748.53	412,859.41 412,859.41	416,482.99 416,482.99	96,341.77 96,341.77	106,340.99 106,340.99	.00	6,886.33	00.	BEGINNING
. 00	.00	.00	.00	4,395,16 4,395.16	4,39 <u>5.16</u> 4,395.16	4,395.16 4,395.16	4,395.16 4,395.16	4,395.16 4,395.16	3,283.74 3,283.74	4,395,16 4,395.16	. 00	25,000.00 25,000.00	00.	CASH RECEIPTS
.00	.00	.00	.00	. 00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	,00	. 00	2,568.24- 2,568.24-	-000	CASH DISBURSEMENTS
3,520,170.86 -00 3,520,170.86	5,873,67 5,873.67	59,916.31- 59,916.31-	.00	110,798.13 110,798.13	414,754.84 414,754.84	88,143.69 88,143.69	417,254.57 417,254.57	420,878.15 420,878.15	99,625.51 99,625.51	110,736,15 110,736.15	,00	29,318.09 29,318.09	.00	ENDING CASH BALANCE

DATE	
04/23/2018	
08:51	

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM APRIL TO APRIL GEL103 PAGE 5

2018 096 GENERAL FIXED ASSETS FUND TOTALS	2018 092 BAIL BOND BOARD ACCOUNT CASH IN BANK CD-ANTHONY COOPER CD-TONY MCGILL CD-KELLYE COOPER CD-BRISON & BRISON CD-NANCY DAVIS CD-NANCY DAVIS FUND TOTALS	2018 091 COUNTY CLERK CASH BOND ACCT CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 090 DISTRICT CLERK AGENCY FUND CASH IN BANK CD-DISTRICT CLERK FUND TOTALS	2018 086 INSURANCE FUND CASH IN BANK CASH IN BANK CASH IN BANK-UMR FUND TOTALS	2018 085 MAINTENANCE BLDG FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 084 ELECTION FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 083 COMMISSARY STORE CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 079 PREC #3 CETRZ GRANT CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 078 FEMA PREC. #4 2015-2016 CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 077 FEMA PREC. #3 2015-2016 CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 076 LOOP CONSTRUCTION FUND CASH IN BANK (TEX POOL) CASH IN BANK (GFS) FUND TOTALS	ACCOUNT NAME
.00	.01 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	128,739.25	283,352.64 218,453.08 501,805.72	390,383,48 .00 111,456,54 501,840.02	147,244.39 147,244.39	269,155.70 269,155.70	18,952.39 18,952.39	.00	10,955.97	.00	1,537,113.43 .00 .00 1,537,113.43	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE
.00		.00	.00	24,159.04 .00 35,083.73 59,242.77	1,502.62 1,502.62	. 00	.00	. 00	- 00	. 000		CASH RECEIPTS
.00		.00	.000	75,679.21- .00 .00 75,679.21-	6,251.68- 6,251.68-	2,382.09- 2,382.09-	.00	. 00	.00	.00	00	CASH DISBURSEMENTS
, 00	.01 .00 .00 50,000.00 50,326.39 51,491.14 111,759.37 263,576.91	128,739.25 128,739.25	283,352.64 218,453.08 501,805.72	338,863.31 .00 <u>146,540.27</u> 485,403.58	142,495.33 142,495.33	266,773.61 266,773.61	18,952.39 18,952.39	, 00	10,955.97 10,955.97	_ 00	1,537,113.43 .00 .00 1,537,113.43	ENDING CASH BALANCE

GRAND TOTALS	2018 098 PAYROLL CLEARING FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2018 097 GENERAL L/T DEBT ACCOUNT GROUP CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	ACCOUNT NAME	DATE 04/23/2018 08:51 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM APRIL
19,210,618.83	.00	. 00	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE	OF CASH RECEIPTS A
934,780.10	148,329.78 148,329.78	. 00	CASH RECEIPTS	ND DISBURSEMENTS
696,711.92-	148,329.78- 148,329.78-	.00	CASH DISBURSEMENTS	
19,448,687.01	.00	. 00	ENDING CASH BALANCE	TO APRIL GEL103 PAGE
				9